Application

New

Repair/alteration

Lot Split

with dwelling

Other New
Repair/alteration/other
Test Holes
Subdivision

Installation
Permits

New

Repair/alteration
Mound

Other New
Repair/alteration/other

Operational
Permit

Mechanical
Soil Absorption
Offlot discharge

HB 110-non soil absorption

HB 110-soil absorption

Installer
Registration

System Installer

Aeration Service Contractor

Miami

$300.00 '
100.00
200.00

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

175.00

100.00

350.00
nfa
nfa

30.00/yr
50.00/5yr
30.00/yr
50.00/yr
50.00/3yr

125.00

nfa

FEE COMPARISON OF BORDERING COUNTIES

Greene

$250.00 1
100.00
250.00

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

130.00-250.00
130.00-250.00
340.00
nfa
n/a

n/a
n/a
35.00/yr
30.00/yr
60.00/3 yrs

75.00

n/a

Montgomery

$125.002
90.00
100.00

265.00
265.00
n/a
n/a

110.00
110.00
250.00
250.00
250.00

150/10 yrs
150/10 yrs
80/2 yrs
n/a
n/a

75.00

n/a

Clark

$100.002
n/a
100.00

n/a
n/a
100.00/lot
500.00/
10.00 per lot

100.00

100.00

100.00
n/a
n/a

Currently reviewing
Miami Co.'s
program

* Franklin and Darke
are also currently
reviewing our
program

New 150.00
Renewal 50.00
n/a

' Soils analysis, topographic information, and septic system designed by Health Department

2 Soils analysis, topographic information, and septic system designed by an engineer usually costing homeowner $1000-2000
3 Submit site plan with topographic information, designated sewage area, soils analysis (rely on USDA Soil Survey Manual).

Sidney-Shelb

$100.00°
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
nfa

125.00
100.00
nfa
n/a
nia

20.00/yr

10.00/yr

20.00/yr
n/a
n/a

100.00

100.00

Usually done by an engineer, sewage installer, or homeowner. Separate sewage system design to be submitted.
Installers charge an additional fee included in overall price of system.

42 step process. First, Land Evaluation: test holes, aﬁd rely on USDA Soil Survey Manual. Second, Placement Evaluation: Installers

design systems and do general location of system. Installers charge an additional fee included in overall price of system.

Champaign

$200.00 4
50.00
n/a

100.00
nfa

Required on all lots

nfa

75.00
75.00
n/a
n/a
n/a

35.00/yrorSC
35.00/yrorSC
35.00/yrorSC

100.00/yr
50.00/yr

SC =serv. cont.

New 150.00

Renewal 50.00

nfa

5 Homeowner and installer decide what type of system, submit plan, and determine system placement on lot. Installers charge an
additional! fee included in overall price of system

845 _ additional fees are routinely $100-500

Darke

none
none
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

125.00
75.00
n/a
n/a
n/a

15.00/yr .

15.00/yr

35.00/yr
n/a
n/a




