FEE COMPARISON OF BORDERING COUNTIES

	<u>Miami</u>	Greene	Montgomery	<u>Clark</u>	Sidney-Shelby	<u>Champaign</u>	<u>Darke</u>
<u>Application</u>							
New	\$300.00 ¹	\$250.00 ¹	\$125.00 ²	\$100.00 ²	\$100.00 ³	\$200.00 ⁴	none ⁵
Repair/alteration	100.00	100.00	90.00	n/a	n/a	50.00	none
Lot Split	200.00	250.00	100.00	100.00	n/a	n/a	n/a
with dwelling							
Other New	n/a	n/a	265.00	n/a	n/a	100.00	n/a
Repair/alteration/other	n/a	n/a	265.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Test Holes	n/a	n/a	n/a	100.00/lot	n/a	Required on all lots	n/a
Subdivision	n/a	n/a	n/a	500.00/	n/a	n/a	n/a
				10.00 per lot			
Installation							
<u>Permits</u>							
New	175.00	130.00-250.00	110.00	100.00	125.00	75.00	125.00
Repair/alteration	100.00	130.00-250.00	110.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00
Mound	350.00	340.00	250.00	100.00	n/a	n/a	n/a
Other New	n/a	n/a	250.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Repair/alteration/other	n/a	n/a	250.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Operational							
<u>Permit</u>					1		
Mechanical	30.00/yr	n/a	150/10 yrs	Currently reviewing	20.00/yr	35.00/yr or S C	15.00/yr
Soil Absorption	50.00/5yr	n/a	150/10 yrs	Miami Co.'s	10.00/yr	35.00/yr or S C	15.00/yr
Offlot discharge	30.00/yr	35.00/yr	80/2 yrs	program	20.00/yr	35.00/yr or S C	35.00/yr
HB 110-non soil absorption	50.00/yr	30.00/уг	n/a		n/a	100.00/yr	n/a
HB 110-soil absorption	50.00/3yr	60.00/3 yrs	n/a	* Franklin and Darke	n/a	50.00/yr	n/a
				are also currently		SC = serv. cont.	
				reviewing our			
installer				program			
Registration							
System Installer	125.00	75.00	75.00	New 150.00	100.00	New 150.00	
				Renewal 50.00		Renewal 50.00	
Aeration Service Contractor	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	100.00	n/a	

¹ Soils analysis, topographic information, and septic system designed by Health Department

² Soils analysis, topographic information, and septic system designed by an engineer usually costing homeowner \$1000-2000

³ Submit site plan with topographic information, designated sewage area, soils analysis (rely on USDA Soil Survey Manual). Usually done by an engineer, sewage installer, or homeowner. Separate sewage system design to be submitted. Installers charge an **additional fee** included in overall price of system.

⁴ 2 step process. First, Land Evaluation: test holes, and rely on USDA Soil Survey Manual. Second, Placement Evaluation: Installers design systems and do general location of system. Installers charge an additional fee included in overall price of system.

⁵ Homeowner and installer decide what type of system, submit plan, and determine system placement on lot. Installers charge an additional fee included in overall price of system

 $^{^{3,4,5}}$ - Additional fees are routinely \$100-500